

## Serving the Roanoke Valley since 1920

Vision: The Kiwanis Club of Roanoke is a moving force that improves the quality of life in our community.

**Mission:** To provide financial support and volunteer service to sustain the environment while improving the lives of children, youth and adults in the Roanoke Valley.

# **Application for Membership**

We are pleased that you see the value in pursuing membership and in serving our community through the many projects we undertake. A Club member will be assigned to assist you during the application period as your Sponsor and to present your application to the Board for consideration. Many children, youth, and seniors are served through these projects, therefore; we are required to do a felony and criminal background and a sex offender check on all potential members (all of the check information is kept confidential). The new member initiation fee of \$100 covers the cost for these checks and other local costs, and is required at the time of application. Make checks payable to the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke.

Upon approval of your application, you will be billed initially for dues on a prorated basis. Thereafter, you will be billed for dues quarterly in advance. Please indicate your choice of a membership option:

□ \$240 plus \$12 for each of the optional lunch meals for under age 40 members, for members with 10+ years of service, and for spouses of members.

- $\hfill\square$  \$475 plus \$12 for each of the optional lunch meals.
- □ \$846 including all lunch meals.
- □ \$1,269 corporate membership including all lunch meals.

Once your application is approved, you will be introduced to the membership at large at a meeting soon thereafter, you will be asked to attend an orientation session, and you will be given the opportunity to select one or more committees on which you would like to serve. A complete list of committees may be found on our website. The most common path to success for a new member is to get involved quickly. We have many opportunities for involvement that cut across many lines of interest; we have a place for everyone. Your Sponsor will continue to be available to assist you.

We meet at 12:30 p.m. – 1:30 p.m. each Wednesday at Charter Hall, on the third floor of the City Market Building in Downtown Roanoke, for lunch, a brief business meeting, and a featured speaker who addresses an issue of current interest. Meetings are available on Zoom. Most of our project work is done in the evenings or on weekends.

### **Information Requested (Please Print):**

Full Name						
		(First Name)	(Midd	le Name)	(Nickname)	(Maiden Name)
Date of Birth _		Social Security Number				
Home Phone _		Cell Phone	E-mail	Address		
Home Address			0	ity	State	Zip
Business Name				Title/Positior	ו	
Business Addre	SS		City	State	Zip	_ Phone
Spouse Name		Children	Name(s)			
High School/Co	llege Attended		Majo	r	Degree(s)	

Prefer mail sent?	Business	Home
-------------------	----------	------

How long have you lived in our community?

Are you a former Kiwanian/Key Club Member/Circle K Member? \_\_\_\_ Club name/location \_\_\_\_\_

Are you a member of another service club? If so, which? \_\_\_\_\_

Do you belong to business/professional organizations? If so, which? \_\_\_\_\_

What are your reasons for applying for membership in the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke and what do you hope to contribute as a member?

#### To be completed by the Applicant

I have not been convicted of a felony or sex related crime.

I have been convicted of a felony or sex related crime (explain):

In signing this application: I acknowledge that I have attended a meeting of this club as a guest. I have given full disclosure regarding any felony or sex related conviction. I agree to conform to the bylaws and procedures of the club, and I will comply with the civic and financial obligations of membership. I affirm that all information in this application is true and correct. I hereby request the Board of Directors of the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke, VA, to consider my application for membership.

Signature of applicant: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

To be completed by the Sponsor for submission to the Board of Directors of the Kiwanis Club of Roanoke, VA.				
I hereby propose until he or she has achieved permanent member status.	as an active member of this club, andI agree to serve as a mentor .			
Sponsor:	(please <u>sign</u> and <u>print</u> ) Date:			
Endorser:	(please <u>sign</u> and <u>print</u> ) Date:			

Approved by Board of Directors on:	Date :		
Background Check Ordered on:	Background Check Received on:		
Inductee notified:	Membership Committee notified:		
Sponsor(s) notified:			
Directory updated:			
Committee Chair(s) notified of interests:			
Kiwanis International notification completed:			

Rev: 2024-3-11

#### **Kiwanis Club of Roanoke**

P O Box 19313. Roanoke VA 24019-1032 Phone 540-761-6751 Website – www.roanokekiwanisclub.org John Montgomery: jmonty@cox.net Secretary-Treasurer